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E@@W MICHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC.
TR 522 Underwood Lane Bel Air, Maryland 21014
; (410) 838-6910 Fax (410) 838-3582

WELL YIELD REPORT
Date Test Completed: September 17, 2019

Well Depth:

ustomer Eim Street Development Permit # HO-18-0081

oad Green Bridge Rd Subdivision Simpson Property

ity Dayton Section
Maryland Lot# 34

Time to Fill
Time Water Level 1-gallon bucket G.P.M.
feet seconds
Pump set at 125’
1:15 PM 17 4 15.00
1:30 PM| 28 4 15.00
1:45 PM| 31 4 15.00
2:00 PM| 32 4 15.00
2:15 PM| 32 4 15.00
2:30 PM 32 4 15.00
2:45 PM 32 4 15.00
3:00 PM 33 4 15.00
3:15 PM 33 4 15.00
3:30 PM| 34 4 15.00
3:45 PM| 34 4 15.00
4:00 PM| 35 4 15.00
4:15 PM| 35 4 15.00
4:30 PM 35 4 15.00
This yield test report is for informational purposes only. Hlease note the yield may increase or decfease
over time apd the GPM indicated above is not a guaranteg.




pureau or cnvironmental fneaitn
HOWARD COUNTY 103132600 Voielneay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

T0: Michael Barlow Well Drilling
Attn: Michael Barlow MWD 355
522 Underwood Lane
Bel Air, MD 21014

FROM: Joseph Cabahug Q og\\?kg‘:’\c\

Licensed Environmen ealth Specialist 001997
Howard County Health Department
Well & Septic Program

RE: Simpson and Denault Well Permit Special Conditions

DATE: 05/17/2019

This memorandum serves to inform the driller serving The Simpson and Denault
Subdivision for construction of a new potable wells for residential use of the special conditions
associated with the release of the well permits. '

In accordance with current approved Percolation Certification (signed 03/27/2019), the
following conditions apply:

Note 15(d) Wells installed on Lots 2 — 8, 12 — 14, 23, 26 — 34, 38, and 39 must be
installed as steel casing to depth of at least 50’ below the soil surface or 10 feet into
competent bedrock, whichever is deeper.

In accordance with the Water Appropriation and Use Permit (HO2017G001(01)), the
following conditions apply:

Page 3, Section 15: The Permittee shall conduct simultaneous yield tests of wells closer
than 100 feet apart, if at least one of the wells is on a lot less than one acre in size. The yield
testing shall be conducted to ensure that the minimum yield requirements of COMAR
26.04.04.26 are met. In the event that a well that has been tested simultaneously with other wells
does not meet minimum yield standards, the Permittee may relocate a well to achieve the 100-
foot separation distance, deepen or otherwise modify the well to improve its yield or drill a
second well to be used in tandem to meet the minimum yield standards during simultaneous
testing. All wells shall comply with the well construction requirements.

Lots 26, 28, 38 — 44

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth













Oswald, Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 7:56 AM

To: Cole, Colleen; Hall, Stephanie; Hill, Amanda; Hill, Chad; Roussell, Lisa; Schmidt, Heather;
Huskins, Thomas; Tracey, Megan; ‘gchahalis@tollbrothers.com'’

Cc: Wolf, Kevin; Martin, Sharhonda; Cook, Kathleen

Subject: ICOP_7032 Colt Place

Attachments: 7032 Colt Place _ICOP letter (new).pdf

Hi All:

Attached, please find the ICOP letter for 7032 Colt Place.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Kind Regards,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Department

Well & Septic Program

410.313.1786
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov



Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — February 4, 2024

August 4, 2023

Homeowner
10536 Pudding Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: King's Forest, Lot 23
10536 Pudding Lane
Building Permit: B21003351
Well Permit: HO-18-0152

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on 7/20/2023. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 3/30/2023. The
well construction was completed on 2/21/2020. Water samples were collected on 6/9/2023, 6/27/2023.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 2/21/2020. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
3.2 £ 1.5 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 6.2 % 1.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-18-0152. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebock.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2645 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-L abs-

2010apr16.pdf

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System.

Approving Authority,

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www . hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealith Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Laboratory ID #: 159849 Account #: 1933

Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 23 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10536 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 6/27/2023 0800 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/27/2023 1122 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.3

Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-18-0152

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 6/28/2023 /0930 / TSD
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 6/28/2023 /0930 / TSD
Nitrate. <0.40 mg/L 10 EPA 300.0 6/27/2023 /1340 / TSD
Turbidity 4.01 NTU <10 SM2130B 6/27/2023 /1605 / TSD
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 6/27/2023 /1605 / TSD
Iron 0.37 mg/L 0.3* Hach 8146 6/27/2023 / 1230/ TSD
NOTES:

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

ND:None Detected

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

hn A W

o 0 1 &

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 21003351

Date Reported: 6/28/2023

MD State Certification # 133



REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 159849 Account #: 1933
Reference: Kingsley Woods Lot 23 Client: Fogle's Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 10536 Pudding Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 6/27/2023 0800 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/27/2023 1122 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.3
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-18-0152
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 6/28/2023 / 0930/ ISD
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 6/28/2023 /0930 / TSD
Nitrate. <0.40 mg/L 10 EPA 300.0 6/27/2023 / 1340 / TSD
Turbidity 4.01 NTU <10 SM2130B 6/27/2023 /1605 / TSD
Sand ND mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 6/27/2023 / 1605 / TSD
Iron 0.37 mg/L 0.3* Hach 8146 6/27/2023 /1230 / TSD
NOTES:

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 m! = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

ND:None Detected

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

N AW

o 00 3 &

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 21003351

Date Reported: 6/28/2023

MD State Certification # 133






Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TOD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Howard County www.hchealth.org

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hacohealth
I{ ealth Dep artment Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura ). Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
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TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

lease indicate
EE.".:.—#-‘-? ')2)3:4)7;6)%'0)“,l*,PARCEL ¢ ) \lp,
N 1,18 ,1%,20)21)22) 23,24, 2§, 26, 27, 28,2 )%,
Well Site Location: 21,32 ,33' ?4’ %.’ 20 ;W,%,%, 40)4’ )42 )4?,

. A4, 45 /
élmP%M /DENAuu’ . GREEN gRtvaé gv.

Subdividion/Property Name Lot # Road Name

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction,
one of the following:

| K The well site has been staked by é'AuAﬁEKéEZ ¢ ZAUE

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on __1/9 9 (date) and does not require a site inspection.
|

0 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well
permit application.

LT

Revised 4/22/14






